		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ale	exand	ria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	116010		
		cord the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2	,	,		
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies 1) Masashi YONEY 2) Hiroyuki NAKAN 3) Masato SEGUCH 4) Takayuki GOTO  Additional name(s) of convey	AMA MURA II	YOSH 2-6, O KOTO	d address of receiving party INO KOGYOSHO JIMA 3-CHOME -KU, TOKYO 531, JAPAN			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	al name(s) & address(es) at ☐Yes ⊠			
		Assignment	Merger					
		Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name		i Į			
	В.	Execution Date: All) May	<u>29, 2003                                   </u>		'			
4.	A.	If this document is being file	ed together with anew appli	ication, the execution	date of the application is:			
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 1	0/432,873	C. Patent No.(s)				
			Additional numbers atta	tached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
5.		ne and address of party to who perning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	ś 22320 836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
				<u> </u>	<b></b>			
9.	To to the o	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and to original document.  es A. Oliff Registration No. 27 mas J. Pardini Registration No.	6 ad		ect and any attached copy i	s a true copy of		

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNM	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{N}$	$\mathbf{T}$
---------	------------------------	--------------

		(1)	Masashi	YONEYAMA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		NAKAMURA					
(1 0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masato	SEGUCHI		(7)			
		(4)	Takayuk	i GOTO		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	YOSHIN	O Kogyosho Co.	, Ltd.				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	2-6, Ojii	na 3-chome	Ianan				
	Assignee	(10) Koto-ku, Tokyo 136-8531, Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BLOW-	MOLDED CONT	AINEK				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	-	-	t No. <u>116010</u>					
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Nu	mber	10/432,8	73		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Jul	y 11, 2003				<u> </u>	
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifie	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividing meeting every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary of this document.	to execute to execute to execute to execute to execute to perform the execute to perform the execute to execute to execute to execute to execute the execute	y patent(s) deem nece ute all pape ereof, or a ng evidenc ute all pape vention for orm all affi s patent to requests t id applicat assigned, a him and h	issuing thereon, assary.  ers necessary in comp patent or reissue and going forwers and document.  Protection of Indomative acts which the Assignee.  the Commissioner ion(s) to the said and that he has no is heirs, successor.	and also to onnection ue applicat ard with st s and perfe lustrial Pro h may be t  of the U.S Assignce, texecuted, tex, assigns, so GE, PLC t	with any interferent ion based thereon, ich interference. In any act which perty or similar agreessary to obtain.  Patent and Trade and Assignee of the and will not execute power to insert to power to insert to inser	may be ne reements.  may naintain mark Offi entire into any againtaines.  on this ass	may be declared or vention, and to con- cessary in connect or confirm by reis ce to issue any and crest, and covenant preements in confli- signment any furth	oncerning operate with some with same or all Letters that he has ct herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersi	gned on the date	(s) opposi	te the undersigne	d name(s)	=	
Date	May 29, 20	703		Inventor Signat				reyama.	
Date		<i>σ</i> ν3		Inventor Signati				<u>chamura</u>	
Date		2003	<u> </u>	Inventor Signat	ure	<del></del>		guchi	(SEAL)
Date	May 29. 5	200	3	Inventor Signat	ure	1 akayuk	L 0	06	(SEAL)
Date			<u>_</u>	Inventor Signati	_	<u> </u>			
Date				Inventor Signat					
Date				Inventor Signat					40-01-1
Date				Inventor Signat				C 1:5	
neither	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably b	e signed b st two witr	efore: (a) a Notar lesses who also si	y Public if gn here:	within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S.	Consul if outside	tne U.S.A. If
Date	May 29	20	13	Witne		+nzelisa	7 M	rsap	
Date	May 201	20	03	Witne		Hiroshi	13	Funutam	<del></del>
2,000	<del></del>					_		PATENT	

**RECORDED: 07/11/2003** 

PATENT **REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0346**